



## PALM OIL WEEKLY PRICES

**PALM OIL WEEKLY PRICES ON 07th Oct - 13th Oct 2015**

**2nd Week**

**Prices in the domestic market traded mixed.**

CPO prices traded lower this week, down by RM92.50.00 to RM2,190.50 against RM2,283.00 attained the previous week. The highest and lowest traded prices were at RM2,300.00 and RM2,100.00 respectively. Prices of RBD palm olein traded higher at US\$574.00. Crude palm oil prices traded lower mainly due to:

The ringgit firmed against the dollar, pushing down palm prices.

Exports of Malaysian palm oil products for October 1-10 fell 11.25 percent from the same time period a month ago.

**Crude palm oil exports duty (after partial duty exemption) for the month of October, 2015.**

With effect from 01/10/2015 – 31/10/2015, the CPO export duty payable is NIL.

**Palm oil prices in Europe traded higher.**

Crude palm oil price traded higher by US\$2.00 to US\$86.00. CPO discount vis-à-vis SBO widened at US\$158.00 this week.

RBD palm olein price traded higher by US\$15.00 to US\$649.50 and was at a discount of US\$83.00 against SBO.

### WEEKLY PALM OIL PRICE PROFILE

	Daily Prices					Weekly Average		
	07/10/2015	08/10/2015	09/10/2015	12/10/2015	13/10/2015	Present	Previous	Diff (+/-)
<b>1. LOCAL PHYSICAL PRICES (RM/TONNE)</b>								
CPO (Lcl Deld)	2,242.00	2182.50	2164.00	2171.50	2184.50	2,190.50	2,283.00	-92.50
PK (Ex-mill)	1,725.50	1683.00	1675.00	1661.00	1671.50	1,682.50	1,791.00	-108.50
CPKO(Lcl Deld)	3,630.00	3514.00	3441.50	3545.00	3550.00	3,553.00	3,778.50	-225.50
<b>2. EXPORT PRICES (US\$/TONNE)</b>								
RBD P. Oil (Fob M'sia)	NT	566.50	NT	NT	572.50	571.00	556.00	15.00
RBD P.Olein (Fob M'sia)	579.00	580.50	570.50	573.00	NT	574.00	569.00	5.00
RBD P.Stearin (Fob M'sia)	471.00	465.00	465.00	474.00	NT	470.50	457.50	13.00
<b>3. N.W. EUROPE PRICES (US\$/TONNE)</b>								
RBD P.Olein (Cif Rott)	650.00	647.50	645.00	650.00	657.50	650.00	649.50	0.50
RBD P. Oil (Cif Rott)	637.50	632.50	635.00	637.50	645.00	637.50	637.50	0.00
CPO (Cif Rott)	590.00	575.00	575.00	590.00	600.00	586.00	584.00	2.00
SBO (Dutch Fob Ex-Mill)	753.82	738.97	727.17	744.60	756.50	744.21	732.50	11.71
Sun Oil (Cif Rott)	855.00	855.00	850.00	860.00	860.00	856.00	849.00	7.00
RSO (Dutch Fob Ex-Mill)	794.32	808.92	795.34	802.58	819.07	804.05	796.50	7.55
RBD P.Stearin (Cif Rott)	540.00	540.00	545.00	547.50	550.00	544.50	526.00	18.50
Tallow	710.00	710.00	710.00	710.00	710.00	710.00	710.00	0.00
PKO (Cif Rott)	880.00	880.00	870.00	880.00	880.00	878.00	896.00	-18.00
CNO (Cif Rott)	1,125.00	1,115.00	1,085.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,105.00	1120.00	-15.00
<b>4. PRICE PREMIUM / DISCOUNT IN N.W EUROPE (US\$/TONNE)</b>								
CPO/SBO	-163.82	-163.97	-152.17	-154.60	-156.50	-158.21	-148.50	-9.71
CPO/RSO	-204.32	-233.92	-220.34	-212.58	-219.07	-218.05	-212.50	-5.55
RBD P.Olein/SBO	-103.82	-91.47	-82.17	-94.60	-99.00	-94.21	-83.00	-11.21
RBD P.Olein/Sun Oil	-205.00	-207.50	-205.00	-210.00	-202.50	-206.00	-199.50	-6.50
RBD P.Stearin/Tallow	-170.00	-170.00	-165.00	-162.50	-160.00	-165.50	-184.00	18.50
PKO/CNO	-245.00	-235.00	-215.00	-220.00	-220.00	-227.00	-224.00	-3.00
<b>5. FUTURES PRICES (TONNE)</b>								
BMD CPO 3rd Month (RM)	2,319.00	2,276.00	2,217.00	2,257.00	2,323.00	2,278.40	2,392.50	-114.10
CBOT SBO 3rd Month (US\$)	629.86	622.82	627.88	630.08	627.66	627.66	611.00	16.66
<b>6. LANDED INDONESIA CPO PRICE IN MALAYSIA</b>								
FOB Belawan US\$ (Offered Price)	537.50	527.50	525.00	530.00	537.00	531.40	528.50	2.90
Landed Indonesia CPO (US\$)	550.50	540.50	538.00	543.00	550.00	544.40	541.50	2.90
Landed Indonesia CPO (RM)	2,386.97	2,285.77	2,223.55	2,268.11	2,310.00	2,294.88	2,391.50	-96.62
Premium/Discount Vs Lcl Dlv'd CPO (RM)	144.97	103.27	59.55	96.61	125.50	105.98	105.00	0.98

Note : NT : No Transaction ; N.A : Not Available; PH : Public Holiday; UNQ : Unquote;

Source : MPOB Registration of Contracts, Oilworld, Reuters, BMD CBOT, Dow Jones News, Massey Company